Citation: Bin, S.J.B.; Fong, K.S.; Chua,
B.W.; Gupta, M. Development of
Biocompatible Bulk MgZnCa
Metallic Glass with Very High
Corrosion Resistance in Simulated
Body Fluid. Materials 2022, 15, 8989.
Academic Editor: Lili Tan

No.
Starting
Temperature (◦C)
Heating Rate
(◦C/min)
Final Temperature
(◦C)
Heating Rate
(◦C/min)
Sintering
Temperature (◦C)
Dwelling
Time (min)
Pressure
(MPa)
SPS130 30 15 90 7 130 15 60
SPS140 30 15 90 7 140 15 60
SPS150 30 15 90 7 150 15 60
SPS160 30 15 90 7 160 15 60
SPS170 30 15 90 7 170 15 60
2.2. Characterization
2.2.1. Surface Morphology
The surface morphology and interfaces between the melt-spun ribbons were character-
ized using an OLYMPUS (Shinjuku City, Japan) metallographic optical microscope as well